504066975 10/26/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4113641

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES NICKOL	04/23/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MAP MEDIZIN-TECHNOLOGIE GMBH
Street Address:	FRAUNHOFERSTRASSE 16
City:	MARTINSRIED
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	82152

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15334350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)816-4100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7038164000

Email: MGOMEZ@nixonvan.com

Correspondent Name: PAUL T. BOWEN/NIXON & VANDERHYE P.C.

Address Line 1: 901 N. GLEBE ROAD

Address Line 2: 11TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BKK-4398-1710
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	PAUL T. BOWEN
SIGNATURE:	/Paul T. Bowen/
DATE SIGNED:	10/26/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=4398-1710 Asgn Nickol#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040132 FRAME: 0393 504066975

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT Inventors to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH

WHEREAS, I, Johannes NICKOL of Marlene-Dietrich-Str. 47, 80636 Muenchen, Germany, hereby confirm, that I have assigned my right, title and interest in the invention identified in the European Patent Office as Patent Application Serial No PCT/EP2010/066498 filed on 29 October 2010, titled 'Patient Ventilation Device and Components Thereof', and any and all continuation or divisional application, renewal or substitute thereof and corresponding foreign applications and regional applications, to MAP Medizin-Technologie GmbH pursuant to the agreement, being my contract of employment, and for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the date indicated below.

Johannes NICKOL	23, 04, 2012 Date Signed	2 Loll Witness Name: Sobjue Kail
For and on behalf of MAP Medizin-Technologie GMBH	By:	of R&D
	Date:	4. April 2012

ResMed Reference No. P720US1

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 040132 FRAME: 0394